U.S. PTO 11/806710 06/04/2007

06-13-2007

=						
.:	3.	Department of Co	ommerce	Patent and	Trademi	rk Office



103415749 To the Commissioner for Patents. Please

ies thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Shun-Min CHEN Junxu JIN

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

Wonderland Nurserygoods Co.,

Ltd.

Street Address:

10F, No. 433, Rui Kwang Road,

Neihu

7	Natura	nf	Conveyence:	

□ Merger

☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name

Other:

Execution Date: 05-11-2007 & 05-22-2007

City, State, Zip:

Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.

☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.

4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):

4. (B) Patent Number(s):

11/806710

If this document is being filed together with a new

application, the execution date of the application is:

05-22-2007

☐ Additional Numbers Attached.

SAFETY GUARD MOUNTING/DISMOUNTING DEVICE FOR A BABY SEAT Title:

Attorney Docket No.: CHEN4127/EM

5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:

Name:

Eugene Mar

Total Number of Applications and Patents involved:

\$40.00

CUSTOMER NUMBER

Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314

137 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed

7. Total Fee:

□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account Number:

02-0200

06/05/2007 MANNEDI 00000041 11806710

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 49.69 (IP

copy of the original document.

Eugene Mar

June 4, 2007

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 019434 FRAME: 0405

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

Safety	guard mounting/dismounting device for a baby seat
The PATE	NT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) }	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
	concurrently with this assignment.
	U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
	a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
	No filed on (date) (U.S. pater
	application Serial No, if known).
	U.S. patent No, issued
	NT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of
the patents a	nd patent applications identified above.
The PATE	NT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one)	□ U.S. patent rights only.
2	WW Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to
	claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application
,	for this invention.
The ASSI	GNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose
	pear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).
	SNEE referred to in this agreement is:
	signee) Wonderland Nurservgoods Co., Ltd.
	10F, No. 433, Rui Kwang Road, Neihu, Taipei 114, Taiwa, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNE	EE is:
(check one)	□ An Individual.
	□ A Partnership.
	XXA Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. (specify state or count)
	© (other)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 019434 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNEE: Wonderland Nurserygoods Co., Ltd.						
	rd mounting/dismounting device	for a baby seat				
As to all U.S. patent applications a hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the	Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks to issue all				
Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as th sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIC						
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree representatives, any facts known to to in any legal proceedings, sign all lawf substitute, renewal, reexamination and papers to cause any and all Letters Papers and generally do everything necessors and assigns, to obtain and successors and assigns, to obtain and successors and assigns, to obtain and second secon	ul papers, execute all divisional, d reissue applications, execute a stent to be issued to said ASSIG cessary or desirable to aid said A	d invention, and testify continuation, all necessary assignmer NEE, make all rightful ASSIGNEE, its				
The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing dain this document after it has been executed.						
Shun-Min CHEN	× Chon Shun-min	May 11, 2007				
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature  X Jin Jun zu	Date				
VII DXXIV JUNKU JIN	× JinJun zu	May 22, 2007				
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date				
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date				
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date				
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date				
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date				
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date				

Signature

Signature

\* 1987, 1992 Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young

Name of eighth inventor, if any

Name of ninth inventor, if any

**RECORDED: 06/04/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019434 FRAME: 0407

Date

Date